NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX253DJM4A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

i.MX25 Applications Processor for Consumer and Industrial Products, Rev. 10
Freescale Semiconductor 3
1.1 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides ordering information for the i.MX25.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Silicon
Version
Projected
Temperature
Range ( °C)
Package Ballmap
i.MX253 MCIMX253DVM4 1.1 –20 to +70 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX257 MCIMX257DVM4 1.1 –20 to +70 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX253 MCIMX253CVM4 1.1 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX257 MCIMX257CVM4 1.1 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX258 MCIMX258CVM4 1.1 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX25 Applications Processor for Consumer and Industrial Products, Rev. 10
Freescale Semiconductor 49